- Credit card receivables   86,591   -   -   -   -   -   -   86,591

- Revolving credits   167,554   153,920   75,253   1,664   -   -   -   398,391

Total   8,953,173   1,786,838   3,472,398   754,089   2,079,072   6,928,015   11   23,973,596

   Non-trading book

Company No: 671380-H

CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

128

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2011 (Continued)

36 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

36.2  Market risk (Continued)

36.2.2  Profit rate risk (Continued)

(b) Sensitivity of profit and reserves

(i) Sensitivity of profit

The table below shows the sensitivity of the Bank’s banking book to movement in profit

rates:

 + 100 basis points  - 100 basis points

Year RM'000 RM'000

Impact to profit (after tax) 2011 (38,297)   38,297

Impact to profit (after tax) 2010 (24,063)   24,063

 Sensitivity is measured using the EaR methodology. The treatments and assumptions

applied are based on the contractual repricing and remaining maturity of the products,

whichever is earlier. Items with indefinite repricing maturity are treated based on the

earliest possible repricing date. The actual dates may vary from the repricing profile

allocated due to factors such as pre-mature withdrawals, prepayment and others.

A 100 bps parallel rate movement is applied to the yield curve to model the potential

impact on profit in the next 12 months from policy rate change.

The projection assumes that profit rates of all maturities move by the same amount and,

therefore, do not reflect the potential impact on profit of some rates changing while

others remain unchanged. The projections also assume that all other variables are held

constant and are based on a constant reporting date position and that all positions run to

maturity.

Company No: 671380-H

CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

129

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2011 (Continued)

36 Financial Risk Management (Continued)

36.2 Market risk (Continued)

36.2.2 Profit rate risk (Continued)

   (b) Sensitivity of profit and reserves (Continued)

(ii) Sensitivity of reserves

The table below shows the sensitivity of the Bank’s banking book to movement in profit

rates:

 + 100 basis points  - 100 basis points

Year RM'000 RM'000

Impact to reserves 2011 (42,005)   42,005

Impact to reserves 2010 (22,071)   22,071

A 100 bps parallel rate movement is applied to the yield curve to model the potential

impact on profit in the next 12 months from changes in risk free rates. The impact on

reserves arises from changes in valuation of financial investments available-for-sale

following movements in risk free rates.

The projection assumes that all other variables are held constant. It also assumes a

constant reporting date position and that all positions run to maturity.

The above sensitivities do not take into account the effects of hedging and do not incorporate

actions that the Bank would take to mitigate the impact of this profit rate risk. In practice, the

[…]

Accumulated profits 78,178   (14,885)   63,293

Share-based payment reserve -   14,885   14,885

 As previously

reported

 Effects of

adopting

Amendments to

FRS 2 As restated

 RM'000  RM'000  RM'000

Accumulated profits 221,658   (15,534)   206,124

Share-based payment reserve -   15,534   15,534

 Effects of adopting

Amendments to FRS 2

 RM'000

Accumulated profits (745)

Share-based payment reserve 745

Balances as at 1 January 2011

Balances as at 1 January 2010

Increase/(decrease) to balances as at 31 December 2011

Company No: 671380-H

CIMB Islamic Bank Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia)

159

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the financial year ended 31 December 2011(Continued)

39 Changes in accounting policies and comparatives (Continued)

(i)   Change in accounting policies (Continued)

Statement of income

 As previously

reported

 Effects of

adopting

Amendment to

FRS 2 As restated

 RM'000  RM'000  RM'000

Overheads (229,271)   (649)   (229,920)

Profit before taxation 403,818   (649)   403,169

Profit after taxation 301,771   (649)   301,122

Earnings per share (sen) 48.62   (0.11)   48.51

For the financial year ended 31 December 2010

(b) Adoption of Amendment to FRS 7

The impact arising from adoption of Amendment to FRS 7 is the enhanced disclosure of

fair value measurements by level of fair value measurement hierarchy and the liquidity

risk disclosure on trading derivatives by expected maturity as shown in Note 36.4.1.

(ii) Change in comparatives

The revised FRS 101 requires all non-owner changes in equity to be shown in a

performance statement, but entities can choose whether to present one performance

statement (the Statement of Comprehensive Income) or two statements (the Statement of